## No. 42/2019 Market Data Dissemination Agreement - New Information Product "Eurex Order by Order Futures + Options" as of 1 March 2019

05 February 2019

Dear Sir or Madam,

On 1 March 2019, Deutsche Börse is launching the new Information Product Eurex Order by Order Futures + Options.

The premium Information Product Eurex Order by Order Futures + Options significantly enhances our existing offering by providing full information on all futures and options traded on Eurex. The previously available product Eurex Order by Order, which was launched in 2014, only covered futures and will therefore be renamed Eurex Order by Order Futures and continued with this new name.

Eurex Order by Order Futures + Options serves as valuable input, particularly for the algorithmic trading community. The product provides the entire visible order book by publishing information on each individual order and quote side together with executions and status information in real-time.

The new information product Eurex Order by Order Futures + Options can be ordered via MD+S interactive with immediate effect.

The updated Price List (Version 10\_9) is available for download on www.mds.deutsche-boerse.com under the path: "Data services > Real-time market data > Agreements".

If you have any questions, please contact the Data Services team at +49-(0) 69-2 11-1 34 40 or via e-mail to: data.services@deutsche-boerse.com.

Sincerely,

ppa. Dr. Hartmut Graf
Executive Director Data Services

ppa. Karen Lenz Director Data Services